

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL-CUM-CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL

(Under Society for Medical Education, Diphu) Tele No:-0361-299916, e-mail: principaldiphu@gmail.com

No. SMED/DMCH/LBC TEND/109/2021

Date: 24/03/2022

## **NOTICE INVITATION FOR TENDER**

Sealed Tenders (Two Bid system comprising of Technical Bid and Financial Bid) affixing court fee of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees eight & twenty five paisa) only are invited from the intending suppliers/manufacturer/firm for supply of laboratory consumables in Pathology Department at Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu. The bidders are requested to submit the tender in separate sheet with seal and signature. The tender documents along with the specification may be downloaded from the office website of DMC&H (www.dmcassam.in) and deposit the payment of Rs. 2000/- as tender fee (non-refundable) and EMD of Rs. 10,000/- in the form of demand draft in favour of Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu on or before 07/04/2022 along with the tender documents submit before 1.00 P.M. The tender will be opened on same date at 2.30 P.M. in the presence of tenderer or their authorized representatives.

50/-

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent
Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu, Assam
Date: 24/03/2022

No. SMED/DMCH/LBC TEND/109/2021/26881-87

Copy to: -

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The DIPRO, Assam. He is requested to publish this tender notice atleast one of the leading newspaper of Assam.
- 3. The Superintendent, DMC&H, Diphu.
- 4. The HOD, Microbiology, DMC&H, Diphu for kind information.
- 5. The HOD, Pathology, DMC&H, Diphu, for kind information.
- 6. Notice Board, DMCH, Diphu.
  - 7. Office copy.

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent

Medical College & Hospital Diphy Ass

Diphu Medical College & Hospital, Diphu, Assam